Capswood, Oxford Road, Denham, Buckinghamshire, UB9 4LH 01895 837236 democraticservices@chilternandsouthbucks.gov.uk www.southbucks.gov.uk



Council

Tuesday, 16 April 2019

Written response to question (item 9)

Question

Can the portfolio holder confirm that the Council will comply with the time limits imposed as a condition of sale, for claiming back from TVP towards decontamination of the site?

Response:

"The time limit imposed as condition of sale for claiming back the £200k indemnity for decontamination works is 31 March 2020. The decontamination works are programmed to be completed before the 31 March 2020, as part of the delivery agreement for the redevelopment of the site, to allow all the decontamination cost to be reclaimed. More than 60% of the decontamination works has already been completed and so we are confident that we will be able to comply within the time limit."



Chief Executive: Bob Smith Director of Resources: Jim Burness Director of Services: Steve Bambrick



Capswood, Oxford Road, Denham, UB9 4LH

Tel: 01895 837200 www.southbucks.gov.uk



Sent via email to: Councillor Barry Harding CC: All SBDC Members Councillor Barbara Gibbs Portfolio Holder for Resources

Cllr.Barbara.Gibbs@SouthBucks.gov.uk

26 April 2019

Question on Police Station, Tatling End - Question asked by Cllr Harding

Dear Councillor Harding,

Further to the question you asked under item 9 (Questions) at Full Council held on 16 April 2019 please find below the written response to that question:

Question:

Can the Portfolio Holder confirm that the Council will comply with the time limits imposed as a condition of sale, for claiming back from TVP towards decontamination of the site?

Response:

The time limit imposed as condition of sale for claiming back the £200k indemnity for decontamination works is 31 March 2020. The decontamination works are programmed to be completed before the 31 March 2020, as part of the delivery agreement for the redevelopment of the site, to allow all the decontamination cost to be reclaimed. More than 60% of the decontamination works has already been completed and so we are confident that we will be able to comply within the time limit.

Yours sincerely,

Councillor Barbara Gibbs

Portfolio Holder for Resources

Bonbon L C-bolon

